Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

1140758
Michael G. Adams
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed
4/27/2023 10:14:24 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2023

ARP

Company: Cooper-Standard Holdings Inc.

Company ID: 1140758 State of origin: Delaware

Formation date: 3/23/2021 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/27/2023 10:13:44 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office 40300 Traditions Drive Northville, MI 48168

Registered Agent Name/Address

C T Corporation System 306 W Main St Ste 512 Frankfort, KY 40601

Current Officers

CFO	Jonathan Banas	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Vice President	Patrick Clark	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Vice President	Christopher Couch	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
CEO	Jeffrey Edwards	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Vice President	Amy Kulikowski	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Vice President	Larry Ott	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Secretary	Joanna M. Totsky	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Vice President	Soma Venkat	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Treasurer	James Zabriskie	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168

Directors

Directors		
Director	John Boss	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Jeffrey Edwards	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Richard Freeland	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Adriana Macouzet-Flores	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	David Mastrocola	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Christine Moore	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Robert Remenar	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Sonya Sepahban	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Thomas Sidlik	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168
Director	Stephen Van Oss	40300 Traditions Drive, Northville, MI, 48168

Signatures

SignatureMelanieRobinsonTitlePower of Attorney